interests in H Shares or any securities convertible into, or exercisable, or exchangeable for, or
substantially similar to any H Shares or interest in H Shares for a period beginning on the date
of the Placing Agreement and ending on the date which is 90 days after the Completion Date,
or such shorter period as otherwise agreed in writing by the Company and the Placing Agents.
The foregoing shall not apply to the issue of the Placing Shares under the Placing Agreement.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all
reasonable enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after completion of the Placing is set out below (assuming
there is no change to the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement up to the Completion Date save for the allotment and issue of the Placing
Shares):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares of the

Company(1)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares of the

Company(1)

Domestic Shares
Substantial Shareholders 208,144,743 49.78% 208,144,743 49.61%
Domestic Shares held by other

Domestic Shareholders 91,822,582 21.96% 91,822,582 21.89%

H Shares
Substantial Shareholders 37,501,740 8.97% 37,501,740 8.94%
H Shares held by other core

connected persons 5,689,857 1.36% 5,689,857 1.35%
Placees(2) – – 1,420,000 0.34%
H Shares held by other public

holders of H Shares 74,983,902 17.93% 74,983,902 17.87%

Total 418,142,824 100.00% 419,562,824 100.00%

– 7 –

Notes:

(1)	 Certain amounts and percentage figures included in the table above have been subject to rounding
adjustments, and any discrepancy between the total amount and the arithmetical sum of the amounts listed is
due to rounding.

(2)	 None of the Placees is a substantial shareholder as at the date of this announcement, and it is expected
that none of the Placees will become a substantial shareholder of the Company immediately upon the
completion of the Placing.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST TWELVE
MONTH PERIOD

The Company conducted the Global Offering in December 2023. The net proceeds from